for the VSU e-Learning Server 

The Board unanimously approved and passed 

BOR Resolution No. 85, s. 2021 

A Resolution Approving the Purchase of Eight (8) Sticks of 128 GB Memory Module 
(RAM) for VSU e-Learning Server amounting to Two Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Pesos (P287,500), as endorsed by the BOR Finance Committee. 

Date : 24 January 2022